Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
•	Construction
Physical Characteristics
	− This luminaire is made of aluminum die cast and
comes standard in a bronze, black and white
powder coat finish.
	− The housing has four conduit entries of 1/2" on

and-play compatibility with any sensor. Sensors
and sensor accessories are sold separately. Refer
to the accessories table and ordering guide for
more details.
Lens
	− Prismatic tempered glass lens is standard in this
product series.
OVERVIEW
Light source LED
Watts (W) 25/30/40
60/80/100
120
Lumen output (lm) 3 855-17 430
Efficacy (lm/W) 139-160
Color temperature (K) 3 000/4 000/5 000
CRI 80+
WPS GEN. 5
CLASSIC WALL PACK
Selectable color temperature (3 000/4 000/5 000 K)
Power selectable
Integrated photocell
Multi-Voltage (120-347 V)
3 000/4 000/5 000 K
CCT  TCC
3
power
selectable
W
warranty
yrs5 quick
ship
LED
�xture
dimmable
wet
location IK04
ICES
005
Not all products are qualified on the DLC QPL. To view our DLC
qualified products, please consult the DLC Qualified Products
List at www.designlights.org/search.
Mounting
	− Wall and surface mount to a junction box
•	Performance data
	− Selectable color temperature 3 000/4 000/5 000 K,
default programming at 4 000 K
	− 80+ CRI
	− 0-10 V dimming
	− Electrical ratings: 120-347 V
	− Estimated life of over 50 000 hours to L70
	− 6 kV surge protection
	− Operating temperature: -40 °C to 50 °C
(-40 °F to 122 °F)
•	Compliances
	− UL certified, Wet location
	− Meets requirements of ICES-005 5
for class A products
	− IP65
	− IK04
Bronze
Black
White
This wall pack series has the classic and familiar design  but with a new and updated
slimmer profile. All configurations come with an integrated photocell, selectable power
and color temperature, as well as with modern LED technology to promote better energy
efficiency and long life. This series is best suited for entrances, underpasses or anywhere
controlled security lighting is required and is a great addition to any commercial or industrial
outdoor wall mount application. The tough die cast aluminum housing is moisture and
dustproof.
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 1/5
WPS GEN. 5  •  Rev. 2026-1-26

change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
WPS GEN. 5
ORDERING GUIDE
WPS Q 3C
Series Lumen Package
 (W)
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Casting color Option
WPS PS40B
PS100B
NS120B
Q - 120-347 3C - 3 000/4 000/5 000K BR -
BK -
WH1 -
Bronze
Black
White
SR2 - Sensor Receptacle(required
for sensor compatibility)
1 White finish available for PS40B and PS100B only.
2 Sensor must be purchased separately, refer to accessories table for more details.
Brand Model
Leviton DS710
Leviton IP710
Lutron NTSTV-DV
Lutron NFTV
Lutron DVTV-WH
Legrand H4FBL3PW
Dimming range : 0%-100%
1 �This table shows dimmers that have been tested and have demonstrated
proper operation under normal conditions. Each installation being unique,
various factors such as load, common neutrals or other electrical products on
the circuit can, in certain instances, cause variance in system performance.
Read and comply to the dimmer installation instructions. Consult dimming
system manufacturer for additional support in operation. Some dimmers may
require more than one product for stable operation. Stanpro recommends to
use dimmers designed to work with LED products. Older dimmers designed for
incandescent products may cause erratic operation.
Order
code
Model numder Watts
(W)
3 000 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
Lumen
output
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
69909
69912
70124
WPS-PS40B-Q-3C-BR
WPS-PS40B-Q-3C-BK
WPS-PS40B-Q-3C-WH
25 3 855 150 4 010 160 4 083 157
30 4 433 148 4 646 158 4 713 154
40 5 691 139 5 981 148 5 831 143
69910
69913